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ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC. PURCHASER'S RIGHT 1S CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO A ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HERIN, AND USE 1S LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY. THE USE OR REFPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION

1S STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

IN THE PLANS, PRESTON WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LL.G. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES

IF NO SUCH CONTACT 1S MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.

COPYRIGHT 2020

This copyright notice and associated text is @copyright management informations under the Digital Millennium Copyright Act, IT U.S.C. § 1202, and are included to police and deter copyright infringement. Any reproduction or distrioution of this document without this copyright management information appearing intact and unmodified is prohioited, and will constitute copyright infringement and a violation of the Digital Millennivm Copyright Act.
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R3IO.1 IRC 2015 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE REQUIRED

AUIREMENTS 205 1=c.

ATLEAST ONE OPENABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOW OR
OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF ESCAPE AND RESCUE, THEY

THE FLOOR.
R3I0.LI IRC 2015 MINIMUM OPENING AREA

NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 5Q. FT. (0530 m2).
R310.1.2 IRC 2015 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 mm).
R3I0.13 IRC 2015 MINIMUM OFPENING WIDTH

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 mm).
R310.1.4 IRC 2015 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS

THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS
OPERABLE WINDOW SILL HEIGHT - A MINIMUM OF 25" OFF OF FINISH
FLOOR HEIGHT AT SECOND FLOOR AND ABOVE.

BASEMENTS W/ HABITABLE SPACE AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVEH

EXTERIOR DOOR OPENING FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE. WHERE

SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (Il1&mm) ABOVE

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM

STARWELL AT EXTERIOR FIREWALL

APPLY 5/8" TYPE X' &TPSUM
BOARD TO THE INTERIOR SIDE
OF THE EXTERIOR WALL BEFORE
INSTALLING STAIR PARTS.
TYPICAL ALL STAIR PARTS THAT
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19'-&" ARE AGAINST A FIREWALL.
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THIRD FLOOR FPLAN

SCALE: 174" = |'-O"
4" STUD HT. WITH 2 X 45 @ 6" O.C. TIPICAL. UN.O.
PRIMARY FLOOR COVERING: CARPET UN.O.

(INLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

SUGGESTED FLOOR SYSTEM:
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410 410" 41 STAIRWELL AT EXTERIOR FIREWALL
APPLY 5/8" TYPE 'X' &YPoUM
BOARD TO THE INTERIOR SIDE
OF THE EXTERIOR WALL BEFORE
INSTALLING STAIR PARTS.
TYPICAL ALL STAIR PARTS THAT
ARE AGAINST A FIREWALL.
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SCALE: I/4" = |'-O"

4" STUD HT. WITH 2 X 45 @ 6" O.C. TTPICAL. UNO.
PRIMARY FLOOR COVERING: CARPET UN.O.

(INLESS NOTED OTHERIWISE )

SUGGESTED FLOOR SYSTEM: 2X12 FLOOR JOISTS ‘
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INSTALLING STAIR PARTS.
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TYPICAL ALL STAIR PARTS THAT
ARE AGAINST A FIREWALL.
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DOOR SCHEDULE:

WINDOW SCHEDULE:

FLOOR IN SHOWER STALL. SYNTHETIC MARBLE OR SIM. COUNTER TOPS AND

SIZE AS NOTED ON PLANS.
EXTERIOR DOORS ARE | 3/4" SOLID CORE.

INTERIOR DOORS ARE | 3/8" SOLID OR HOLLOW CORE.
DOOR GLAZING TO BE SAFETY GLASS.

SIZE AS NOTED ON PLANS.
FRAME TYPE:
FRAME COLOR:
GLAZING:
EXTERIOR TRIM:
INTERIOR TRIM:

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE:

TILE FLOORS AT ALL WET AREAS. TILE WALLS AT TUB. FULL TILE ~ WALLS AND
SPLASHES.
CASED OPENINGES TO HAVE SHEETROCK RETURNS.

BUILDER/OWNER FOR USE OF WOOD C.O. RETURNS.

- OR - AS NOTED ON PLANS.

- OR - AS NOTED IN DETAILED SPECS. BETWEEN OWNER ¢ BUILDER.

PLAN NOTES REFERENCING THE 2015 IRC WITH

CITY OF HOUSTON AMENDMENTS

30" RANGE
W/MICRO-HOOD

ABV.

EWTl

=y
DL

5\’7“
TN
4DISP.
“oXZ FALT BETOA] o

KNEE SPACE

'TD

1O %
5o

Io'-1" CLée.

KITCHEN

"
POt

SLOPED —

I

24'-10"

ENECRN

CcLG.

o

34

TILE
/

L1 _ | PANTRY

s

500

I'-10"

Io-1" CL&.

Sy

PORCH

BR. CONCR.

o1&

{

o

[IN|
=
)

LTH
3

3
/I7
%&

5‘\’0\\

O e

5\’2\\

|
3\10\\

209"

(LY

/" N\
Al M _

L

|
I
|
—_— - N
I
1

’,.lllln.\
) \

LINE OF 2ND FLR ABV

lo-1" ClLe.

2 CAR GARAGE

1&'-2" x 194'-0"
BR. CONCR.

SEE FIRE NOTE ¥ ¥

2)

3)
4)
5)
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13)

DO NOT SCALE DRANWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND NOTIFY PRESTON
WOOD & ASSOCIATES, LL.C. OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE
DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. PRESTON
WOOD AND ASSOCIATES, LLC WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE CONTENTS PRESENTED BY THIRD PARTY CONSULTANTS (MEP,
CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, ETC.).

ALL WRITTEN NOTES ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER THE MINIMUM STANDARD NOTES DETAILED ON THE LAST SHEET
OF THESE DRAWINGS.

CEILING HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM IWHERE THE NOTE IS LOCATED ON THE
PLAN.

ALL FLOOR DRAINS TO HAVE OVERFLOW PAN WITH RELIEF LINE TO
OUTSIDE OR STORM SEWER (DO NOT CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER).
PROVIDE PLUMBING ACCESS PANEL AT ALL BATHTUBS PER IRC 2015
SECT. P2T04 1.

ALL GLASS AT TUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY
GLASS AND TO COMPLY WITH IRC 2015 SECT. R30&.

SEE STAIR NOTES AND DETAILS - LAST SHEET. CONFORM TO IRC
2015, SECTIONS R311.5.6 and 1BC 2015, CITY OF HOUSTON
AMENDMENTS, SECTION 1003 .3 3.1, EXCEFPTION 4. PROVIDE
CONTINUOUS RAILING IWHEN THERE ARE 4 OR MORE RISERS.
PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR OFPENING OF
22"x30". PROVIDE MINIMUM HEAD CLEARANCE OF 30" WHERE
SERVICING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, THE MINIMUM SIZE OF A
FPULL-DOWN STAIRS IS 320"x54", AND HAVE A MINIMUM LOAD
CAPACITY OF 250 LBS. SEE IRC 2015 SECT. R&EOT AND SECT.
MI3O5.1.3.

LOCATE WATER HEATER(S) IN ATTIC ABOVE A LOAD BEARING
PARTITION, IN A PAN, WITH A RELIEF LINE TO OUTSIDE OR STORM
SEWER LINE. INSTALLATION TO CONFORM WITH IRC 2015 SECT.
P2503.

LOCATE HV.AC. EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC.

PROVIDE 24" WIDE PLYWOOD WALKWAY TO ACCESS ALL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATED IN ATTIC. MAXIMUM DISTANCE
FROM ATTIC ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 20'-O".
PROVIDE A 30" WIDE SERVICE PLATFORM AT SERVICE SIDE OF ALL
EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC.

ALL INSULATION SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO
EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450.
SEE IRC 2015 SECT. R320.1.

PROVIDE ADEQUATE FURRING SO VENT AND SOIL PIPES DO NOT
PENETRATE PLATES. ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL EXIT THROUGH A
ROOF PLANE THAT SLOPES TO THE BACK.

CABINET & WALL
, ELEVATIONS
)
W3/

N

FIRE WALL TYPE

DETAIL LOCATED
LAST SHEET (UN.O.)

SHEET LOCATION SHEET LOCATION

FIRE NOTE % ¥

AREA. (R3049

|) PROVIDE 5/&" TYPE 'X' &YPSUM BOARD TO THE
GARAGE (¢ CARPORT) SIDE OF STUDS AND JOISTS.

2) INSTALL MINIMUM 1-2/& IN. SOLID CORE DOOR, OR
SOLID OR HONEYCOMB STEEL DOOR |-3/& IN. THICK,
OR 20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR WITH SELF CLOSING
HARDWARE FROM GARAGE AREA TO CONDITIONED

1)

3) UNRATED DISAPPEARING STAIRS IN GARAGES TO
HAVE MIN. 3/&" THICK FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD
OR MIN. |6 &A. SHEET METAL.

4) PROVIDE 5/&" TYPE X' &YPSUM BOARD TO
ENCLOSED AREAS LOCATED UNDER ALL STAIRS.
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CLOSETS:

4" STUD WALL

ROD ¢ SHELF

6" STUD WALL

WALL
DOUBLE ROD & SHELF

DESIGNATION FOR
FURRED DOWN CLG.

CABINETS:
UPPER CABINET
1" ABOVE COUNTERTOP TYP.

DESIENATION FOR
| OPEN FRAMING
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SCALE:

/4" = ['-O"

IO STUD HT. WITH 2 X 4'5 @ 16" O.C. TYFPICAL. UN.O.

PRIMARY FLOOR COVERING: TILE UN.O.

RST FLOOR PLAN

(UINLESS NOTED OTHERWISE )

FIRST FLOOR:
SECOND FLOOR:
THIRD FLOOR:

TOTAL LIVING AREA:

575
423
6949
2|97 sF.
GARAGCE: 378
PORCH: 15

TOTAL SLAB: 6o
BALCONY: o4

SF.

TOTAL COVER: 2754 SF.

F

H

RETREAT AT EMIR STREET
1805 A EMIR STREET

AISAL PUNJWANI
LOT 15 BLOCK 1

OUSTON, TX 77009

PWA Project Number:
F2151-A2.1-L-v3

3 + 10

PERMIT SET ISSUE DATE: 25 July 2023




